V9.9.4.1 Updates

The following enhancements are being released:

SST-02

Debtor/Customer Maintenance - Taxes
Creditor/Supplier Maintenance — Taxes

Grouping and Filtering in Tariff Code Maintenance

Service Tax Report (Receipt Based) — Knockoff Date Range Filtering

What's New
Sage UBS version 9.9.4.1

Release Date:
29" October 2018
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SST-02

Sage UBS

A taxable person has to furnish a sales tax return and account for sales tax in Form SST-02 every two months according to his
taxable period which is defined as two calendar months.

To ease your daily business processes, you can now generate SST-02 from Sage product. Similar format of SST-02 is presented to
ensure you can enter the correct amount in the respective column at Custom website based on the value generated from the

system.

You can enter this menu via Accounting = Reports - Goods and Service Tax - Malaysia SST > SST Return

1.

2.

You have to select your submission type:

e Malaysia S5T Return

Sales and Service Tax Return

)

Fleaze zelect pour submizzion type:

(®) | would ke to report sales tax in Sales and Service Tax Retumn,

()| would like to report service tax in 5 ales and Service Tax Return.

Mote: Tranzaction with tax code without tax method will not be show i this report.

Cancel

Please enter your Sales / Service Tax Registration number and define the correct reporting date range before click on
[Generate] button. Sales / Service Tax Registration number will be auto populated if you have maintained in the SST

setting.

i Malaysia SST Return

Sales and Service Tax Return

[=E5=]

Sales Tax Reg Mo | S5T100000000000000007

File T axes From: 01511720128 | To (3171272018

SAMPLE

Mate: Tranzachion with tax code without tax method will not be shown i this repart,

Back Generate

Cancel
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3. After click on [Generate] button, you will be able to view the report in the browser.

Note* Please make sure you are connected to internet before generating this report.

SST-02

port has been successful

i3

No.SST-02:  ST100000000000000001

Part A: Registered Manufacture / Registered Person Particulars

Salles Tax

1 SSTRegistration No. 5T100000000000000001
2 Nameof Registered Manufacturer / Registered Person ABC Sdn. Bhd.

3 TaxablePeriod From | 01/11/2018

4 Returnand Payment Due Date

Part B1: Sales / Service Details

1
6. Description of Taxable 9. Value of Goods F |
S ||| DesT et 7. Customs Tariff Code / Service 8 Vakue of Taxable Goods Sold / iy |
i Goods / Type of Taxable oy bieribmninans OwnUsed/ Dispased Vales of |
o Service Provided i * Free Services (RM)
Total
Net Total

Part B2: Value of Tax Payable for Goods (Sales, Disposed, Own Use) / Services (Services Performed / Own Use)

11 | Total Value of Payable as per Tax Rate
Value of Taxable Sales B
Service/No of Cards b
a3 Taxable Goods at 5%Rate 5%
b Taxable Goods at 10%
€ Taxable Services other than Group H 6%
d  Taxable Services from Group H 2
Total Value of Tax Payable.
1o | Total Value of Tax Payabl

1

3+11bOR11c+11d

13 Amount of Tax Deducted from Credit Note / Contra Tax

Total Tax Payable Before Penalty Imposed

14) = (12)-(13)

15 Penalty Rate/ Penalty Amount
15 Totalof TaxPayable Inclusive Penalty
(16)- (14)+

Part C: Goods Under Schedule 2, Sales Tax Order (Tax Rate) 2018

7 21 Value of Tax Payable 25 per Rate of Tax
Sold Quantity Value of Taxable Sales

At Rate Per Litre)

AtRate Per Kilogram)

At Rate (ad-volerum)

Part D: Sales Exempted From Sales Tax

Sales of Taxable Goods Exempted From Tax under

the Sales Tax (Goods Exempted From Sales Tax) Order

2018

183 Export/Special Area/Designat

180 Local sales exempted to person under the Sales Tax (Person Exempted From Payment of Sales Tax) Order 2018

18b1  Schedule A

¢ Person)

55

18b2  Schedule B [Manufacturer of Specific Non Taxable Goods)

1853 Schedule C (Raw Materlals / Packaging / Components

Item 1.and 2 (Purchase / Impartation of Raw Material Exempted from Sales

Item 3 and 4 (Purchase / Importation of Raw Material on behaif of Registered Manufacturer Exempted from Sales Tax

Item 5 (Value of Work Performed Exempted from Sales Tax

Part E: Purchase Under The Schedule C, Sales Tax (Person Exempted From Payment of Sales Tax) Order 2018

19 Item 1 and 2 (Purchase / Importation of Raw Material Exempted from Sales Tax)
20 item3and 4 (Purchase / Importation of Raw Material on behalf of Registered Manufacturer Exempted from Sales Tax
21 Item 5 (Value of Work Performed Exemp! rom Sales Tax)

Part F: Declarations

22 |asanauthorized officer hereby certify tha

e particulars stated I this return are true and complete
Date
23 Nameof Declarant

24 Identity Card/Passport Number

25 Designation of Declarant

Cancel Praview PDF

Service Tax

Until  31/12/2018

31/01/2019

10. Value of Taxable Service (RM)

Value of Tax Payable

Value of Tax Payable

Regulatory Reporting ABC Sdn. Bhdl.

Amendment

=]

000

<3



4» Sage UBS

Debtor/Customer Maintenance - Taxes

In the document from Custom stated that “All goods are subjected to sales tax except goods exempted under Sales Tax (Goods
Exempted From Tax) Order 2018 (e.g. live animals, unprocessed food, vegetables, medicines, machinery, chemicals). And, there are
persons or manufacturers who are exempted from paying sales tax on importation and acquisition of locally manufactured goods
under Sales Tax (Person Exempted From Payment of Tax) Order 2018."

If any of your customer falls under this category, you may go to debtor/customer maintenance to mark this is an exempted
customer. Do not forget to fill in the required information, so that all the validations are in place while entering transaction for this
customer.

Note* You should tick the checkbox of [Select tax code from tax code maintenance] in order to make Taxes checkbox visible.

Accounting: Debtors > Debtors File Maintenance > Taxes
Inventory & Billing: Maintenance > Customer Maintenance - Customer File Maintenance

S Debtors File Maintenance @
Debtar Ma. 3000/100
Narme Test Customer Open Item Debtor
1 Mare Infa.
iew Ledger

Company Fegistration Mo

Address

Country

Attention

Email ;A M F I [rms

Wwieh Site Credit Limit 100000000.00

Phone Mumbers

Phaone Mumbers [2) Group To 3000/100

FausTelex Created Date 19/12/2016 03:06:59 PM

Contact

Mature Of Business P Enter this for foreign cumency

Fegion £ Currency Code £

Area F Currency Symbal EM

Agent £ Currency \Ward RINGGIT MALAYSIRA

(- (] P Add Save Delete Exit
Taxes
Sales Tax Reg Mo CSALES-12345
Service Tax Reg. Mo |CSERVICE-12345
Exempted? [#]ves
Customs Tariff Code / Description of Taxable Goods / Type . . LA
Senice Type Code of Taxable Senice provided Tax Exempt ID Qty Value Tax Code  Effective On  Valid Until
9902.01.2651123 Food and Beverages abc 123213 999999 99999999.99 | SEB 01/09/2018 |/ /
CARNAAD
=~ [AVA B
- ¥ LI AL | ==
v
Add Edit Delete Save LCancel

E xit
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Creditor/Supplier Maintenance - Taxes

You can now maintain your supplier SST information in the system.

Note* You should tick the checkbox of [Select tax code from tax code maintenance] in order to make Taxes checkbox visible.

Menu:
Accounting: Creditors 2 Creditors File Maintenance > Taxes
Inventory & Billing: Maintenance > Supplier Maintenance > Supplier File Maintenance

O Creditors File Maintenance IEI
Creditor Mo 40004101
MName Test Supplier Open Item Creditor
[ Mare Infa.

c Registration M I Wiew Ledrer

ompany Registration Mo.
Address
Couritry
Altertion

Ernail Term:
Web Site Credit imit 0.00

Phate Mumbers

Phate Mumnbers (2] Group To 4000/101
Fan/Telex Created D ate 10/02/2017 02:10:49 PM
Contact
Mature OF Business Fa Enter this for fareign currency
Region .l Currency Code 2
hrea p Currency Symbol EM
Agent A Currency Word RINGGIT MALAYSIR
[IE] 4 (=] 2 Add Save Delete E xit
Taxes

Sales Tax Feg. Mo SalesTax-12345

Service Tax Feg Mo |ServiceTax-12345

SAMPLE

Exit
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SST Implementation: Item / Service Item Maintenance for Tariff Code

New filtering criteria are added. You can now view the listing with options below:
Please take note this feature only available in Inventory & Billing module.

1.

Tariff Code Maintenance > Assign ltem:

- Filter by Service Item:

o Assign Tariff Code =]
Assign Tariff Code "AS902.01.2255" to Selected ltems
® By ltem Shawe oy itern with tariff code
By Item Group [ Shaw onl item withaut tariff code
G1
[ ltem Graup. Itern Mo, Itenn Description Tariff Code Lol
pl:l 5001 SERVICE ITEM 01 SERVICEODOL
v
Update Femove Lancel

- Filter by Item Group:

=2 Assign Tariff Code IEI
Assign Tariff Code 'A9902.01.2255" to Selected ltems
Q By ltem Show only item with tariff code
(®) By Itemn Group [ Shaw anly item withaout tariff code Show Listing
Gl v
[ Item Group. All Item Description T aiiff Code ~
DD Gl 5- G2 ich loawves A9902.01.2255
|O]ez Ss=hErT Tmor—dog buns 1.9302.01.2255
D 55-BB11 muffins A9902.01.2255
O 55-BBL12 pastries 1.9902.02.2255
O S5-BBL3 pie £9302.02.2255
D 55-BB14 pita bread A9902.02.2255
O S5-BBLS tortillas (corn) 1.9902.02.2255
D 55-BB2 dinner rolls A9902.01.2255
O 55-883 > A Reir— — 29902.01.2255
VA \ LIM AL E— E—
W
Update Bemove LCancel
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Show only Item with Tariff Code

G

Assign Tariff Code

Assign Tariff Code 'A93902.01.2255" to Selected ltems

By Item [ Shiows only ikern with tariff code]

By ltem Group | [Shaw only kern wathout tanff code

All
[ Item Group. Item Ma. Item Description T ariff Code

DD Gl 55-BB1 gandwich loaves A9902.01.2255
O|e= 55-BB10 hot dog buns L9902.01.2255
[l 55-BB11 mffina 19902.01.2255
O 53-BB12 pastries 29902,02.2255
O 55-BB13 pie R9902.02.2255
[l 55-BB14 pita bread L9902.02.2255
|:| 55-BB15 P tortillas (corn A9902.02.2255
O 55-BB2 O A\ alv=Abd s 29902.01.2255
[ 55-BB3 ) ERva| 29902.01.2255
Update Remove LCancel

Show only Item without Tariff Code

ey

Assign Tariff Code

Assign Tariff Code "A9902.01.2255' to Selected ltems

By Item [ 1Show only item with tariffcode
By Item Group [ Show only itern withaut tarff code ] S L
All -
[ ltem Group. Item Ma. Item Description T aiiff Code
DD 55-BBl& tortillas ({flour)
O 55-ER4 bread
O 55-EBS donuta
O 55-EB6 cake
O 55-EB7 cookies
_'Q S5-EBE croutona
D 55-BB9 hamburger buns
[l S5-BEV1 P Tiem pe— —
[ 55-BEV10 Sy, A A —
0 S5-BEV11 I \[&N:1 N —
O 55-BEV12 Pale ale
O 55-BEV13 Scotch ale
O 55-BEV14 Porter
_'g SS-BEV1S Stout
O 55-BEV1E Cask ale
O 55-BEV17 Stock ale
O 55-BEV1E Fruit Beer
O 55-BEV19 Lager
O 35-BEVZ tea
O 55-BEV20 Pale lager
Update Remove LCancel
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Service Tax Report (Receipt Based) — Knockoff Date Range Filtering

New filtering criteria are added. Paid services transaction information can be viewed in this report with the selection of [Knockoff

Date Range].

ces Tax Repo

ip

Services Tax Report {(Receipt Based)

—[ [ 1Receipt Period ]

Penad From

Period To

1|[£]
10([#]

—[ [ |Receipt Date Range }—

Receipt Date Ta

Feceipt Date From

1271273069

Knock Off Date Range

Krnock Off D ate Fram
Knock Off Date To

| | Cancel
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Useful Fixes

No CaselD ‘ Solution Area Brief Description

1 419-222601 GST Issue: In GST Return, column 12, Total Taxable Amount does not show out but all
the Exempt Supplies transaction details appear inside when click the Green
Button.

Resolve: Amount is now showing in both Total Taxable Amount field and detail
button (Green button)

kkkkkk End *kkkkk




